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Fall 2023 (Semester) 
 
DATE DAY DESCRIPTION 
July 15 Saturday New Student Transcripts Due 
August 15 Tuesday First Payment towards Comprehensive Fee due 
August 19 Saturday Move in Date 
August 19‐22 Saturday‐Tuesday Orientation and Academic Class Placement Testing 
August 23 Wednesday Fall 2023 Classes begin 
September 4 Monday Labor Day (No Classes) 
September 8 Friday Add/Drop deadline 
September 11 Monday Begin drop with a ‘Withdrawal‐W’ 
September 15 Friday Last day to request to Audit (AU) a course 
October 12‐13 Thursday‐Friday Mid Semester Break 
October 13 Friday Deadline to drop with a ‘Withdrawal‐W’ 
November 22‐24 Wednesday‐Friday Thanksgiving Day Holiday (No Classes) 
November 27 Monday Spring 2024 Registration begins 
December 6 Wednesday Last Day of Scheduled Classes 
December 7‐8 Thursday‐Friday Juries 
December 11‐12 Monday‐Tuesday Final Examinations 
December 13 (12pm) Wednesday Move out 

  
Spring 2024 (Semester) 
  
DATE DAY DESCRIPTION 
January 14 Sunday Move in 
January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (No Classes) 
January 16 Tuesday Spring 2024 Classes begin 
January 26 Friday Add/Drop deadline 
January 29 Monday Begin drop with a ‘Withdrawal‐W’ 
February 1 Friday Last day to request to Audit (AU) a course 
March 1 Friday Deadline to drop with a ‘Withdrawal‐W’ 
March 3‐10 Sunday‐Sunday Spring Break (No Classes) 
April 29 Monday Last Day of Scheduled Classes 
April 30 – May 1 Tuesday‐Wednesday Juries 
May 2 ‐ 3 Thursday‐Friday Final Examinations 
May 6 Monday Commencement Ceremony 
May 7 (12pm) Tuesday Move Out 

 
 


